Total Sales 74,166 72,287 +2.6% +2.6%

 Operating

 Income
2,637 2,372 +11.2% +16.0%

142,824 124,783 +14.5% +5.5%
(125,157) (115,082) (+8.8%) (+3.6%)

8,841 6,404 +38.1% +18.8%
(5,297) (5,352) (-1.0%) (-3.9%)

Consolidated

（incl. eliminations）

YoYFY2022 FY2021

Japan

Overseas

Auto-ID

Solutions

business

 Total Sales

 Operating

 Income

 Total Sales

 Operating

 Income

 Total Sales

 Operating

 Income

Sales and OI by Business Segment
(Millions of JPY)

* Figures in parentheses exclude the Russian business.

Consolidated FY2022

6

(Millions of JPY)

Apr-Jun

Consolidated Results

Average exchange rates for FY22: JPY 135.49 /USD, JPY 140.98 /EUR, FY21: JPY 112.39 /USD, JPY 130.54 /EUR

FX sensitivity for FY22: JPY +461 million in sales and JPY +9 million in OI for +1 JPY against USD and assuming all others move by the same ratio

* EBITDA = Operating Income + Depreciation + Amortization
･Depreciation for FY22: JPY 4,855 million (4,184 million)   FY21: JPY 4,220 million (3,777 million)
･Amortization for FY22: JPY   264 million (264 million) FY21: JPY   236 million (236 million)

Consolidated FY2022

* Figures in parentheses exclude the Russian business.

YoY

142,824 124,783 +18,040 +14.5% -0.1%
(125,157) (115,082) (+10,074) (+8.8%) (-0.7%)

8,841 6,404 +2,437 +38.1% -6.9%
(5,297) (5,352) (-54) (-1.0%) (-18.5%)

6.2% 5.1% +1.1pt - -0.5pt
(4.2%) (4.7%) (-0.4pt) - (-0.9pt)

9,068 6,057 +3,010 +49.7% -10.2%
(5,391) (5,164) (+226) (+4.4%) -

4,184 3,794 +389 +10.3% -9.0%
(1,987) (3,207) (-1,220) (-38.0%) -

Effective Tax Rate 30.6% 33.6% -3.0pt - -

13,961 10,861 +3,100 +28.5% -4.4%
(9,710) (9,366) (+344) (+3.7%) -

Net Sales

EBITDA*

Operating

Income

Operating Income %

Ordinary Income

Profit attributable to

owners of parent

Initial Plan

Disclosed

on Feb. 10

ChangeFY2022 FY2021
前年比と

除く為替

数値を経企

セル結合

7

(Millions of JPY)

Auto-ID Solutions Business (Overseas)

Overview
Although the impact of the economic downturn materialized in Base business, sales remained flat on a
local currency basis due to the continued solid performance in Primary Labels business. OI increased due
to lower printer manufacturing costs.

* Figures in parentheses exclude the Russian business.

YoY excl. FX impact

15,153 13,423 +1,729 +12.9% -0.4%